¢ TOR VAR LANCE * BEFORE THE Planning Council was present, there was no opposition expressed, i : -
f - k will be approximate 3t et g Erme e g : wiLft . in Aar st anrant didferns and o vhat
orn S a1 apprc G ly 30 x 40 feot in dimension (1200 nq.ft. in arva). He: resit i VRN R T TETEN Arnrl oy

I of Falis Road * O TONING COMMISS LONER The amended site plan shows bhat the subject property is 5657
West Joppa Read)
Section District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY acres dn size and is zoned B.M. Tt is served by public utilities, includ— Az a resalt of the proposed impre : bt i : bpees T
councilmanic District ranllo ol the proposed improvements to the site, the requested  poark- Y Speriaged e PR dpanson

anticipates  selling milk, bread and similar necessity ltems at the gtore, Lhee rostiurant an hefeore. Rt by,

Case Noo -3 1eA : ing sewer and water. The property is located at the head of the Jones ; . . -
) B tng variance s noecessary. slore wiil ]
Windy valley, LIC
Ttioners : Falls Expressway, near the intersection of rFails and Joppa Roads. Groen- . . - .
Mr.  Feldman testitied as to ocurrent operat ions on the site.  He prossacsindy
spring Valley is located immediately to the north and west of the sub et boeost TF G . ) : . -
: eubibied that the restaurant opens at. approximately 6:00 AM  daily and prratey Fietes:

CT AND CONCLUSIONS OF 1 site.  As noted above, the site has been the home of  the Windy Valley

cnjoys o rather  large hreoaktast business betwoen Lhe time of opening and

in matter comes betore the Joning Commissioner as a retition for : Restaurant for many years. 1t is well-known to many of the residents of . . : - ]
\ approximately 10:30 AM.  Mr. Feldman estimated that beltween 250 and 300

o

thal proverty kpown as J350 West Joppa in uuthervville. ' Haltimore Counly as a place where light meals, excelient  home-made  ice

‘ breaktast  sales  occour during those hours. He indicated that a number of
ite of the welli-known Windy Valley Restaurant, which cream and pony rides Lor children can be enjoyed. The surrounding land . 3 .
_ - reqular customers have been coming to Windy Valley for many years. More- MU Area Wl

T

thia leocation tfor mapv vears.  The Petition was tiled by the uses are also significant. It was not too far long ago that Windy Valley . . e . . . . , . .
: over, he  stated that the restaurant seating is limited to 28 people. The : Lre Betationer has

the subject property, Windy Valley Limited Liability Corporation ' was one of the fee commercial uses in this vicinity. However, the sur- ast Sy -y ) . . : - ;
- : vast matority of the patrons in the morning purchase their food as carry- acertain of the suggestions

the Petiticners sought relief from Section rounding properties have been significantly developed in  recent years,

out. Mr. FPFeildman noted that the State Highway Administration iy nearby tee (AR somment s oubmitted

cning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit 38 tmmediately to the front of the property, across Joppa Road, is an Exxon ) : . . ; ;
3 J p ’ PP ’ and a lLarge volume of construction and State workers purchase breakfast on Stown on Lhe amended plan,

required 56 spaces, and from Section 409.8 gasoline service station. The Greenspring Inn iz located north of the . ey o e . : . : : -
A varry-oit basis {from Windy Valley. 7The business alse has a large lunch porimeter ol the property

arking, 3 feebt from a  street  right- site as is the Greenspring Station shopping center. "o the rear of the . - . . . -
trade.  In this respect, nearly 400 patrons are served daily. Many of the Ghiminated the need

However, at the pubklic hear- property are numerous office and commercial uses, and to the south is i Wtrons o o ) S . ) ,
- patrons  come from the nearby offices, shopping center and other commercial Ai  shown on the pian
1 was amended. Specifically, the re- arv] anc S hank . _
was amended peciiically Maryland National Bank businesses which have rocently moved inlo the surrounding landscape The Ladned
) o b g : . - e - LOE LI 3 i
from Section 409.8 was withdrawn. "hi the only matter Mr. Morton "Buddy" Feldman testified that he and his family ac-
from Sectl : : -nat. he o lamii other large volume of the Petitioner's business comes from its weekend and Aeopraviousiy
3y v P ~lo 1y ' Tamco F Aect ] 1 e - 3 K - 1949~ I - e ~
the reguested parking variance from Section uwired the subject property in Januar 1993. They recognize the commer- . : . " \
: ! - prop Y. Y 9 evening lee-cream trade.  Although dinner is served, the restaurant fgqener- relates  to thie pumber SF porsing spaces red e, R

plan was submitted at the hearing, cial value of the property and since their acquisition, have made improve- Al e . ] : L :
ally eloses at approximately 8:00 pM. However, many families come for the M park ng

Peritioner's Exhibit 1. ments to the property and buildings thereon. Specifically, nch of  the

t ; muen Lamous Windy Valley home-made ice cream, which this Zoning  Commissioner : f,
Petitioners was Morton W. Feldman and : . interior of the restaurant has been renovated and modernized. Additional- has himself . . )
s himself enjoyed through the yoars. - LG ianers

ders of Windy Valley LLC. Also appear- ly, the exterior has been improved and painted. Mr. Feldman testified . . A -
As ko the proposed tnprovement s, Mr. Fejdman noted the dirth of i S B more  County

4
i

nt J. Moskunas, Project Engineer , ¥~ that he and his family will continue efforts to upgrade the site. Chief

convenience stores o this area.  The o losest

1

are some miles away and  he o~ Graoargue that it wWindy
Petitioners were represented among the proposed improvements is the construction of a small convenience

WVED |

believes that  a small convenience store at this location would serve a - > I aven  tewer  spaces wouid be

ithough a representative of the Valleys : store on the rear of the site. The proposed convenience store building

e

public neod. He stated that the usne p['i)}){js(_\d will not (:omp(}te with the 7 i : wouldd be rediucod 16 the event tho postiauract WO

HOER H

Date
By

Baltimore County Government : iy ~ ~ ' - 79
~Zoning Commissioner ' e 1 lon or arlame
than to add an additional row of parking. Further, to adopt bPW's request Otfice of Planning and Zoning R ) 1 = ;

Upon due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,

porsuaded that the relief requested should be granted. I particularly would result in back-to-back parking spaces. That is, the southernmost W Rl to the Zonl,ng Cﬂmmlssmef Bahmﬁ Cﬂunty

: e
. . - . . spaces would be land-locked in the event the uspaces immediatel adjacent L0 ' or the G?Bi’ﬂ;y located at
he favorable recommendation offered by the Office of Planning and P o ey adjac Suite 113 Courthouse ; £ pr :

) . - s : . S T 400 Washing ‘nue which is pressntly zoned
that the Petitioner's plans and revitalization of thereto are used. Although DPW suggests that the southern spaces be limit 1‘“V%03Jg2€£ug]ﬁsztnu, ) L : is BM
T B = October 12, 1493 (410) 8871346 Thia Petition shall be filod with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property stuate in Bat:more Ceounty and which 13 des: 'bet in m‘ Jerinption and piat mr,qu
hereto and made a pant herect. hereby pettion for a Varian. e froam Secton:yy “UYL4 o permit 3R spaces Tor the

required 58 spaces, and a varfance from sectlion 409.R ro permit
3 feet for the required L0 feet from street right ot wav line.

233 W, loppa Read

is ciear

site are to be commended. Retention and renovation of this restaurant ed to employees only, the practical implications of such an arrangement

the property, which is almost an institution within the surrounding are questionable. For these reasons, 1 will not require compliance with o street parking,

is to be applauded. I am persuaded that sufficient parking that comment.

Newton A. Williams, Esquire
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and pub- Suite 700 Court "Towers ofmezcmngﬂmgmmmnumEummomakunnlomezomnqlanu#Bammvwi*mﬁh:hzmothwmgwnum-amdwdonvnvnny
210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue pracucal afficuiy |
lic hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the Towson, Maryland 21204

sxists based on the current and intended operation of both the restaurant

proposed convenlience store. Clearly, the granting of the variance See Exhibit A attached hereto.

will variance requested shall be granted. RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NE/S West Joppa Road, 247' N of the c/1 of Falls Road
- - . _ . THEREFOR IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore (2350 W. Joppa Road)
. et e : . ; LCLUZUR. T 2y th 2 - e . . .
be consistent with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R. To deny the 7;%:3 8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

‘ , - ; Property is to be posted and advertised as prescrited by Zomik) Requl
.. J sy s . Win LC - p ) L {) Requiahons.
County this Jkg___day of October, 1993 that the Petition for Variance Caquugal$§¥8ﬁfk Petitioners . o1 we. agree to pay sxpenses uf above Variance advertising pasting et upan ing of this petton and byrthe: agrse 1 A pe 1o

be bound by the zoning reguiations and restrictions of Baltimare Launty adopted purauant 1o the Jonrg Liw Yo Bate r Soyyre,

wiil not be detrimental to the welfare of the surrounding locale and

requested variance would be to prohibit a permitted use on the subject

e Syt 3 b st i . ief fr s i 3. i lti i a-
roperty and constitute a practical difficulty upon the Petitioner and his requesting reliet from Section 409.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Reguia

Dear Mr. Williams:

. s S tions B.C.Z.R. to ermit 138 parking spaces in lieu of the required 56

property. Thus, I am persuaded that the Petitioner has satisfied the ( ) ¥ P 9P A Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the SRR S S b Sl

in section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. spaces, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANT- above-capt ioned matter. The Petition for Variance has been granted in | 7
accordance with the attached oOrder.

ED, subject to the following restrictions: ! windy Vallev, Lid
bl In the event any party finds the decision rendered ls unfavor- (oo Cued Name) R Nt I o

. . ‘ et i b : 1) The Petitioners may appl for their buildin able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within N Lo {4

rment of Public Works (DPW). As noted above, the Petitioners withdrew ' permit and be granted same upon Zeceipt of this Ordcr? thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further 1n?§rmation on et T T T - ' qﬁ&ﬁgdk&&_UFLlu ‘f*“{{ﬁﬁb

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro- filing an appeal, please contact the ‘oning Administration and Development ' ‘w A S e

ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such Management office at 887-3191. -

time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order ' Aekirmas ' - =

has expired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is Very truly yours,

reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

standards for an area variance as set forth Lontipct Firchanetd svves i SO

Further comment is in order as to the ZAC comments offered by the

) . U i i t the street right-of-way -
request for a second variance relating to g RICRTZA ¥ /& 4L

Tt by e

sotback, thereby rendering moct DPW's objection to same. Moreover, the

Loty

fetitioner has proposed additional landscaping as requested. This land-

- . hi gy Ww F =y
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance requesting T ; ' - .ESZtu:”A. Williama, Esquire

zcaping  is  shown on  the amended site plan and appears appropriate. The AN R FUMHORE & WILLIAMS, CHTD, 2350 W. toppa Road o

RERS

LRSI (AR

final comment from the Department of Public Works suggests an  additional . . relief from Section 409.8 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit off-street parking, 3 _ VARV
firal comment from the Department g | LES:bls 21t fmora County T ettr: (1 73l loants
This L : teet from a street right-of-way line in lieu of the required 10 feet, be ‘ mwmw;“*‘ SR LIEERE

cc: Mr. Morton W. Feldman 700 Court Towers s

wouid add seven (/) parking spaces to the proposed arrangement. Based | Y © and is hereby DISMISSED. | 2350 W. Joppa Road, Lutherville, Md. 21093 > 10 W, Pennavivania Avenue; 821-7800

Lutherville, Marviand 1093
LY ity
Marna AT beed Bt iAo T i F e e W gl L

row  of  "employee parking" on the south side of the subject site.

| P YT Adrons e s .}:_wwn A, Eilli@ms”
L \ A - . \ 3 P _ - _ . eoplo's Counsel ) Townon, Maryland 21004 85 Court Tovers
upon the Petitioners' testimony, [ do not believe that the seven (7) addi o . 8 i R N R\h » Maryla .,,.. o J10 W, lennsylvanla Avenue A )-T800
. ,/4'“ ' : ' Tuwsun, Maryland 21704 e
o ' R i i T ]
o CE E. SCHMIDT » w3 ;b

. : . : : ERTHIA TS0 L FRGTH (F i AED
feet ; Zoning Commissioner . . _
: - TR SR b toarme

i for Baltimore County

ficnal parking spaces are necessary or are warranted. Mcreover, 1 think

more beneficial to retaln a larger driveway (31 feet versus 22

Ty tolimeing detes




Tewson (ffice

. o R - e N Malcolm E. jtudking S
M. & H. DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERS, INC. deotus b Hudkin @ @ Bt
200 EAST JOPPA ROAD Phane 8289060 ! Zoning Adininitiation &
ROOM 101, SHELL BUILDING ' y | Dovelopment Sana:.

et : I "
( 3] iy 2y H HEE Yt Chpan m.»L,nﬂn-m'u- H N / f
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 (‘f"" { ;o _ ° T o, Museyland 21504 hecount ROG1 8180
1. The restaurant is primarily a carry-out with some lunch August 10,1993 / / a >\ {; N / ¢ |

- = : Rembar
<t downs. | ZoiNg DEPARTMENT O saLTwons county 7/~ /7 ; o Bfg3 /7
_ ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 7 By vic

EXHIBIT A

Pvind is : Tewoon, Morylond
2. There is no convenience store in the wvicinity, and one 1s 2150 WEST JOPPA ROAD , .

needed. ——

3. The «convenience store will overlap well with the ) | e of est Tonna Kond which Lu 60 Foot District___ <5 OV
restaurant and will not create new road trips and will combine : BEGINNING at a point on the northeast side ot West Joppa Road which 14 root Posted for ...... {-rj_) feri o

) aaE——————  FREY . s ieeaR e p i a A LY T E c}% "9 (M /
with existing, shortened trips. of right of way wide at the distance of 247't northwest of centerline of Falls Road, _ e / /- T (’ 20 / o8 VK Freome Zﬁ’O»C«O

!//3_.,__//( (o .

4 That the site will work well, and without the requested which right of way varies in width. Being Lot No. 2 remalning after wldenlng of : | - =“-t ; _._______"““_ﬁ__‘ S — | Py / rons Fremn 35_' i
variance the PetitioneF wzllthHStain .E;jactthlcal .dl.ftflcglt.);‘t_ar:? - Joppa Road, as shown on Plat entitled " Windy Valley," as recovded in Baltimore t - : 4 : Iy _ .
unreasonable hardship, 15 in harmony with e spirit and intent A !

Q the Regulations, 'iand will foster the health, satety and - County Plat Book E.H.K. Jr. No. 44, tollo 40, containing 0.5657 of an acre, wore or
general welfare of the area involved.

Dete of Posting.____7/ 7/25

Ll L R

e mmmem———————— "7'—07745— 285'0 OO

less. Also known as 2350 West Joppa Road and located in the Bth Electlon Districe. _ ";ﬁ;-“, f-";:f ,\,/;;__l" '_’"_/,,)_/_Q

e
-

Clewrsgn WIND/I/ l/ﬂug/v Lic
\\“\\\\mnmm,,,%

«% OF M 41? ' : I ' 23 "0 WIE S 7 \Aﬁpﬁ L
@' - . . o -'f :

N

AT

OR

01401803554 | CHRC
Fumber of Signs: / 140180355 [ CHRC

Plesss Make Chechs Payabis Teo: am.f’-wnzlsz H08-19-93 )

Aty

Cashier Valldation

J. Tilghman Downey Jr.
L.S. #1114 l

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

ife Zoning Gomsnissioner of —_—
Baitimore Counly, by autharity 4
:toazaonmg Act and tions B
| public’ public hearing on !tha p!npwf; TOWSON. MD.. ... 4¢ -(3. 19..?:3

: in Room 108 of
; ti'n County Office Buildi
" Sunty Offco Buiding 111 THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

HOTIGE OF HEARING

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

g:: Em Disinct weeks, the first publication appearing on _ L,o?,, kgqj

Peticner(s):
Windy Valley, LLC
. Wednesday

: ber 6, 1283 81 10.00
am. in Am. 118, Oid
Courthouss.

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

" the required 10 lest rom street
nght-ot-way ling.

“~
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT g
Zoning Commiasionsr for ‘
Bafimore County

LEGAL AD TOWSON

HOTES: (l»ﬁm& -89 - Handi-
capped Accessibla ac-
commodations Plaase Cal
887-2353.

© . {2)For infgrmation
tho Fil and/or Hgaring, Ploase %
: 887-3391.

]%&2 Sept 2.

Baliimore County Government .

Office of Zoning Administration :
anid Development Management Baltimore Counts Govermment .
UTUXENT PUBLISHING Otfice of Zoning Administration
" embe I : CoRpY and Development Management
Sept r 2, 1993 Issue - Jeffersonian Baltimore Comty Goxermmen

) SR Cffice of Zoning Adotnsteaton
k Please foward billing to: P ol and Development Maragement
\LL\ Chesa puike Avenug ) v

(410) 887-3353 .
Bindy Valley, LLC

2ONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES 2350 4. Joup Road V;Al)l“.\:fh[ tl?;\:;l“::h -
Baltimore, Maryland 21093 owson. MDD 21204 Hlo) .

. . 410-337-5566 AUGUST 27, 1993 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
aaltimore County Zoning Requlations require that notice be given to T—— -
the general publiic/ /neighbering property owners relative to property I e
Wwhich is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a publiic hearing, this notice 1s accomplished by posting NOTICE OF HEARING
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one

Septembuer 27
=il

The Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Requlations of Baltimore
newspaper of general circulation in the County. County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Offlce Buildimg, 111 W, Chesapsake Avenus in Towson, Maryland 21204

or

a The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
This office will ensure that the legal requirements for post ing an County, will bold a public hearing on the property identified harein in

advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204

; Rooe 118, Old Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 71204 as follows: Nowton A. Williams, Fsaqlire
the costs associated with these requirements. ar RN AR

Roam 118, 01d Courthouss, 400 Washington Avenus, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows: r:‘;,lwﬂ:' fhlmh”it h Am}\l fams, chtd.
. Ry . ’onns;y Vit Ve
PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOMS: Townon, Maryland 2t2og
. - CASE NUMBER: 94-81-A (ltem 749)
. A : i is office at the )
1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to th £ cast . 94-81-8 (Item 79 2356 W. Joppa Road RE: Case No. S94-Hi-A, [tem No. 79

time of filing. NUMBER: (Item 79) £/S Joppa Road, 247 N of Falls Road Petitioner: Windy Valiey, Ine

2350 W. Joppa Road y Valiny, Tne,
7 o . 11 ) ] 8th Election District - Jrd Councilmanic Petition for Varianoe

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come E/S Joppa Road, 247 N of Falls Roed Petitionur(s): Windy Valley, LLC

from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. 8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic HEARING: WEDNESDAY, OCTUBER 6, 14991 at 10:00 a.m. in Rm. 118, Dld Courthouse.
Petitioner(s): Windy Valley, LLC

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER. HEARING: WEDNESDAY, OCTOBLR 6, 1993 at 10:00 a.o. in Rm. 118, Old Courthouss.

Pear Mr. Williams:

Variance to permit 18 spaces for the required 56 speces; and to permit off-street parking 3 feet for the _ The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (7AC) has  reviewed the plans
requirad 10 feet from street right-of-way line. sl itted witt the abwiwve refopronces . b : derd e irre . =

}A Variance to permit 38 spaces for the required 56 spaces; and to permit off-strest parking 3 fest for the ::bll‘:”rz Q‘inwir: 1 1 \';6::%‘,,‘{-3)‘;:( nt; ‘ “t“ ‘l ! i! t‘% “'. l 1"]I t m“:} altoched comments free
" A 3 RALY B D o ard ol intended o whidicate the APPTOPY LAt atioy i

ired 10 feet from strest right-of-way iine. \ : FRTOpriatesess  of

redu roe street right-of-way line the zoning action requested, byt te assure that all parties,

TOTRECTOR commigsioher,
h, Wi Lot

: HIC soning
Atlorney and/or the petirioner, are made aware  of piar
proviems  with regard (o the proposed improvement s that may have a bearing

1 on this case, ' ) '
For newspaper advertis ing: @%ﬁd Eng losed are all comments submitted thus far f rom the members 334 FAU
a :

that offer or requeat intormat ion on your  petition, 1F additieral
irtem No.: 17 vomment 8 oare received from other members of PAC, 1 will
7 i '\/4 ey LS Ty Arnold Jablon you. , (‘T_?;I!'I‘Wizif:, oy t__:._vmmn that ix not E.r:! armat ive wil]
0T : _ LAVRENCE. E. SCHIDT Director hearing tile. This petition was accepted for tiling on
s § and a hearing was scheduled accordingly,
Locat i 3se s, lPs Reap . _ ZONTHG CORMISSIOKER FOR BALTTMDRE COUNTY _ ;

i iy

forward ' hem LI
be placed o 'he
Rugust H L,

Petitioner:

o H Windy Valley, LLC

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: Newton A. Willlams, Esq.

The {ollowing comments  are rolated unlv Lo I hc) fil ing of future

rnnlng petd “ lnllll and are aimed at expoditing the pet tt 1o g

. Vo : . ' with thia office.
NAME: Wiagd VALY 1k € FOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-33%3. NOTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAXE AVENUS UH THE HEARING DATE.
2 4 (2) FOR TNFORMATION CCNCERING THE FILE AND/CR HEARTNG, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.

: : (2) HEBRINGS ARE HANDICAPPKD ACCESSIRLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-135.
72350 W JUPFA Reao (1) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILK AND/OR MEARTNG, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-1391.

pProvens

1. The director of Zoning Adminiatration and Development Manayement
har  instituted a system whersby seasoned roning attorneys who
Bqu‘ e ‘1_.’0(;3, ' feol t,l}@i, .thny are r'apnhrio ot !":Al ing [!CT' itiomk  that  comply ”_ui_th
7 ; ' all  aspecta ot the zoming  regulations  amd pet {tione Filing
. : requirements can file theiv potitions with thia oftice  wil hogt
PHONE NUMBER - {7 - S the necexrity of A preliminary review by zoning personnel .

ADDEESS

A ggs (Revised 04/09/93)

N .
St Printed wath Soybean ink




Q. Jamas Lighthizar
Gezratary

Maryland Department of Transportation i Kawsot e
State Highway Administration Adminisirator

IMTER-OFRICE e E NN

Arnalal fabion, Lirestsr

VAT T ey Adminintratine i,

Diesipes | SapsmEEnt ;"!:'ﬂ;,lf‘ify{r(gr; v

FROM: et :-’,_‘uai_‘?_‘:r' :ﬂ‘_;ﬂjf,"{ [N

Gffice of Planning

DATF:  Augusr 3

' . imore Coun
Ms. Helene Kehring . Re: ﬁil[zr?qo_: y /t:{ S
Zoning Administration an SR INFORMAT 7
Ek:.fclgpmcnt Management B
County Office Building Item Number:
Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue Pet it ioner -
Tavoon }iﬂ@laﬂd 21204

SUBJECT: 2354 4

Property Size:

Zoning:

Dear Ms. Kehring:

- L _ ve no objection to Requested Act ion:
W . referenced item and we have ’
s y State Highway

This office has revie ‘ ve 1
5 4 5 ecte an |
approval as it does not Jccess a State roadway and is not effect Y Hearing Date:

Administration projects.

Bab Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENGATIONS:

lease contact ite | by i
Py The site is currentiy improved with an QRIENIng restaurant an
SRS o . RS A S SR T ¥

ad to horse rides for zchildren, A convesierce svey

view this item. this j i
this project is currentiy in the develnpment process.

Thank you for the opportunity to re

S Vary tr - . .
e mome lmprovements have been made %o the existing nLuilding and
J - g uwner, Mr. Morton Fejdman, subsequent improvements arae
. ‘f( RGN S s A S "_\'hﬁﬂ these Changes; Fo the restaurant are made and preovi:
15 constricted in a manner consistent with the b R T 2
“ John Contestabile, Chief SPring Station complex, the subiect property shouid begin oo fumee o o o4

Engineering Access Permits an inteqral par® of the Green 3pring Sta*ion.

Division

Prepared by:

Ly A~
A |
Division C : /%4{/) ( . K _,W/'

PK/JL: 1w /

'y telephone number is

Teletypewriter for impaired Hearing or Speech

] - 1. .492.5062 Statewide Toll Free
7 i Metro - 565-0451 D.C. Metro - 1-800 5
3837953 Balhm%?’ H;rm Caivert St., Baltimore, Maryland 21203-0717

P"(f'\\f'\"'lr!x;\{‘fli,} .’l’l LA 5 . .

LAaw OFFICES AN OFFICES

) S e o Arnold Jablon, Esquijre . .

ROSOLIO, SUVERMAN & KOTZz, P A, 4 February 9, 1994 E f{osol.lo, SHVERMAN & KOT7, P A. _
SUITE 220, NOTTINGHAM CENTRE gl Page 2 Arnold Jablon, Esqujel:e__\ STt B R v
DO WASHINCTON AVENIIE - February 9' 1994 - B . D
GATE:  December 21, 1993 TOWSON, MARYLAND 2L 04~ 4513 c. all subdivision approvals, or waivers thereof, required Page 3
GATE:  December 21, February 9, 1994 ELEPHONL 410 330 7100 for the existing use, and for a proposed drive-in free- .
BERORAH & DOPKIN FAX NO. 410 yan- 7107 standing bank use have been granted pursuant to the lnforma}tion. please contact Thank you for your prompt
‘ Y A0 following: attention to this matter.

DRESTONTENCE
Y

Arnold Jablon, Esquire, Director i. CRG Plan No. III-270, May 16, 1985; : Sincerely,
Department of Zoning Administration and Development _
B Management Y Amended CRG, April 16, 1986; ROSOLIO, SILVERMAN & KOTZ
, bevelopment Ménmﬁmmﬂt\ﬁ) 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue / . S =
’Emvavmm?mfﬁéniﬂﬁa‘bern Towson, Maryland 21204 |} e W-86-235: Waiver of CRG plan, November 20, 1986; | L ke L
Namis & House hambers H Deborah C. Dopkin
i Re: The Valley Centre W-87-296: Waiver of CRG plan and meeting, October
L Zoning Maps N.W. 10-G and 10-H 15, 1987;
Plat Book 55, page 116
et ey i (1) Baltimore County, Maryland W-88-180: Waiver of CRG meeting on second amendment
il - : of plan, July 21, 1988; plan approval, December 21, encl.
Dear Mr. Jablon: 1988;

Carol Brown

.,(_r;‘paf‘-‘__.n_

rd

DLyt

3

] 17
, beve

Gonatd VL Basooo, ovelopment Marnagar DOCSIDUTAZONINGUVAT LEYON LTR
I represent First Washington Management, 1Inc., contract vi. W-89-208: Waiver of CRG meeting on re-subdivision
purchaser of the above caption property (the "Property"), which is of Lot 2, September 21, 1989;
Windy Valley ST located on Reisterstown Road at Tobin Lane, in the third election
FIHS 2 JoppA RoAD I R district of Baltimore County, with a street address of 9616 vii. W-90-292: (copy to be forwarded upon receipt);
FT-611 i . Reisterstown Road. The Property is currently being used as a
R shopping center and movie theater complex. viii. DRC Approval No. 7193G, July 19, 1993, approving
the construction of a free-standing drive~through
Closing of this transaction requires that certain matters be bank on Parcel No. 2.
verified with respect to the zoning and use of the Property. The
StUGy periOd in which this information must be verifled expires a retail shopping center' moviea theater complax' frag-
shortly, I would appreciate your expediting this inquiry and standing drive-through bank, and the uses accessory
responding to me on or before February 15, 1994. thereto, constitute uses permitted in the BM, BR-IM and

BM~-IM zones;

Please confirm, by return correspondence, the following
' e with current matters: there are no outstanding zoning violations against the
2l ;!E::C! Lot g " Vil :"‘ e - ] _‘ Fropértys
ot ioe by January 14, l:‘ﬂx’?‘ ‘” _'}f”” "L{ﬁt a. the Property is located in the BM, BR-IM and BM-IM zoning !
[ Vs T o T, D) TG il
ar Ao potnesd Cpiease indical wf,gvefs'(iur: [':m’émq districts; the Property complies with applicable subdivision
AT (thin procvedure ds BRREEAE G A - ' regulations, and no further steps must be taken under the

hore s Y oA L e m R T TE IS CONSIDERED TO  BE
NONEISTONS IVENEGS  BY  THE  AFOREMENTIONED - DATE 15 LOR b.  the subject property and its uses were approved pursuant subdivision regulations of Baltimore County to effect a

E Wy YouR OFFICE GF THE PLAN. to the fellowing zoning cases: transfer of the entire Property by the terms of the
proposed transaction as describad above;

Slury bt

phoyol e yuur Limely *‘f' s Pt i i. 89-59A (Variance for a sing of 375 square feet in
- L7TY AL TGN 2L i . ] ' lieu of permitted 150 feet) the subject property is not affected by any special
Y EIET N e WL e T I Pniy? ' exceptions, variances, conditional uses or planned unit
bt N A ST Ry R A ' ii. R-87-255 (Reclassification from ML and ML-IM to developments, other than those listed abova.
CIAPER N, DA ST L S . BR~IM

2355-8 (Petition for a drive~-in movie and Enclosed for your convenience is a copy of a survey plat of
reclassification) applicable to the prior use of the Property. Also enclosed is the required fee of $40.00, made

W1 RDYVAL/ ZADM /TR the site, and no longer in effect payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. If I may provide further
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L. -
: BEGINNING for the first &t & point on the southernmost right of 12 Horth Q6°4C°0P° West, 319 €4 feel, the - re K . .
} way line of Reisterstown Road, sisty six (€6) foot wide. 8518 point 1€ Morth 52°19°5C- East, 57C.$4 feet - !.::eccr.ur of the ?:t:!‘.g::;: 5;;;:::: fare to Gree;:fr‘.ng Assocloater Lir:ted
N beirng dosignated as Point No. 187 and located at the end of the NHorth fer=er Greenspring Branck of the Northern Centra. Railway {pou 2nd the 2evertess th r:”’“’f firerasly with a part of the elghieenth
I 4G¥42°52" Esst. 150.00 foot Fiat line as shown on the plat entitled ebandoned); thente contiruing and running with the said ceate: ltne Lhe obove ment:onen :":"f; t:!?:""&" ilnes of the janc described ir
1 “Resubdivision of Valley Center, Previously Recorded; December &, 17. 471.82 foet alceg the arc of 2 curve to the left haviag a distances, vit vec the following four (8 covrser end
19€€ In Plat Book 55, Pg. 11€~ which Plat is racorded amosg the Land ratius of 1910 U8 fest and & chord bearing of South 71°45°08 East 2. Soutr 41°02°57 Weat, 190 00
Rezcrds of Baltimora County. Marylaed in Plat Book § M. Ho. 62. folic 47. 4: lesi, thence ' 3 South 52031-5:. "'t' QJ‘” fear, thence
?. thence runring with the said southeramost right of way line of 12 South 48_57'08 Kestr, 524 .00 feel, 1thence 4 5“.,_.' 84"8'5:' W 1. “G,, C feet. theoce
' Reisterztowr. Road with bearings referrred to the Baltipore County 1S Nozil. T4%00°52° Eest, 12% 47 feel. the:ie sontinling a2 5. h'cr‘;. e'.°5~'o;' s:.} ;-J'?c feet, thernce v
' HMetrapolitarn Du:.rict Coordizate Systerm, r.o.long Hlth partl of the first line of the lapd descrines in the cf thr-la-.g'é,,;t.“ 4 ir ‘;“' e & “f;" the;cedltariu the °:t“°'
1. South 48°57'07" East, 100.25 feet; thence leaving the sald f..“l‘..?bou:e_ meptioned deed, . fcl'.au;r.s.four ““}‘:c .rees : : d'\."..ef' ohed deed ar< rusring for the
scuthernmost right of way line of Relsterstown Road snd running for . Kcrth 40 42°02" Eest, B7.4! fee 2c the end of the third 6. North 45°L7°Qe u,nn S-St ':,l'
the following 8ix (6) courser and distances, viz; tize of that parce] of lanc which by Geed dated Septecber i, 1583 end 1 6 B4 feer along the ef. of & corverts tne lefs havir
2 South 4£1°04°51" West, 236.88 fort. thence recorded among the aforesald Land Records in bLiber E.B K. Jdr He radius of 150 41 fee: 8nd & cord bearing of Booth 76718716 £aet
3. 93 .86 feet g;e:g ;he arc of & curve to the right havl:as 2 g&:i.atoliodllgz ;aa “:l“":h:y w i; ¥ Limited Partberzhip to Ia! § 84 foet. thenoe - an Lear.ing o g 23 Fas?t.
radiua of 139 eet and a chord bearing of South 60%21'41° £ den an “arg Hax, nce leaving the ontline of the lana £. 87 BE fee- - i
¥est, 82.10 feet, thence described in the first alove meotione: deed and running reversely radius of 139 Szef.e:ioxdt:cc;;;dolfn:rfuh:tt:o:::; é?-’}--'-’:}”-“{ .t
4. 6.84 fect along the src of a curve Lo the right having & w:<h the third and second lines of the lond described in the last 82 .1C fee’r. thence =% < =3t
CCOACHFORD INC radius of 150 .42 feel and a chord bearing of South 78"18°if" abcve mentioned deed the following twe (Z) courses ard distacce:, 9. Rortr 4:°04°81° Esst. 236 BE feet tc the place of begina:
PARCEL 740 Hest. 6 84 feer. thesce VEZ. . south 42°57°08- Ea ] : ‘ € he Beane of beginning.
5. South 48°£7'08" East, 52.71 feet, thence 1. Bou P 57°00" East, 150 .00 feet, thence CONT
L4ddo ridd . 6. North 35:31-05-- West, 78.14 fee:, thence 2%. Wortk 40°41'52" East. 350 00 feet to the plaze o? begianing. AINING C 8520 scres of lauc more or less
7. South 08°28°52" Wert., 312.63 feet, to lntersect the : ' SURJECT . . . .
portheranost right of way line of Tobin's Lane thirty (30) feet wide ’ CONTAIRING 32.6839 acres of land, mere or less. contain:ng 0.3?2: :::::t:;:"h(.;;)uzo:;.n::d:,,h:::-:z.:f d:::,':: ::ff,rn,g_
st the end of the thirteenth lire of that parcel of land which by Plat entitled ‘Resubdiviaion of ¥alley Cenire. Freviouwtiy Recorie-
R ceed dated Jume 25, 1984 and recorded among the Land Records of SOUBJECT 70 .a sevanteen (17) foot wide highuay widening arva December 4. 1984 ip Plat Bock %%, Pg 11€ whicr plac is re-cpded
) Baltimore County in Liber E.R.K. Jr. Ho. 6736, folic 871 was conveved coztajning 0.03%]1 acres of land as shown a1 the first above meationed emong the Lan¢ Records of Baltimore County. Marylerc ie Fise boob
by Thalia Greenspring Business Park to Greenspring Assoclates Limited Plat actitled "Resubdivision of Valley Centre, Previouely Recorded: ' S M. 62, fclio §. ¥ o T raes )
%EM . Partnership. thence, r:nnlng reversely with the thirteenth: through D"—'::b:; ‘i,algageh ihtfsg‘; 55, Pﬂé 116" which plet is recorded
— =, the tenth lines of sald percel and with the s23id right of way line of Bmc the n cords o timore County, Haryiard iz Flat Book {Tha depsripti , \ .
[ Jiey Ry PE% Tobin's Lane the following four {4) courses and distances, Vig; B.F. €I. folio 9. FParcel 2 or ‘lh:l:latnt.::?:; !;4:2;6?3‘;::::'0?’?::?e:w(r;:!l.r:r o e
Og- . %“Qn 8. South 74 00‘50_ West, 419.84 feet, thence (The & iptd Freviously Recorded, Lecember 4. 19R¢€ Ipn Fle® Buok %% Fg e
e Ty 8. Bouth 78%11'51" West. 363.00 feet. thence ¢ description above 1s the boundary of Lot 1 es shown on the yecorded apong the Land Records of Baliimore Gourty. Maryland 1n Fiat
2 T ¢ noe 10. South 81°58'45" West. 262.70 feet. thence . plet titled "Resubdivisien of Valley Cestre, Previously Recorded,; Book .M. €2, folic 8 ) ' ' '
MARYLANMD CUP CORF — h{@e’v 11. Bouth 79°38'23" West, 306 26 feet, to intersect the nmortheast _December 4. 1986 In Plat Book 5%, Pz. 11€° recorded amung the Lond
- . : T ; —— Cey, ) right of way line of the Northwest Expresswvay as shown on the Stete Records of Baltimore Cousty, Maryland in Plat Book S M 62, folic 9.)
PARCEL 5 \"C‘O ra‘L of Maryland State Roads Commission Plat No. 47480; thence leaving
L wSie F 308 o . . 2RO < a“{.w Tohin’'s Lane and running with the said right of way line of the .
- G Lo %’ e 37t 7l°qs, 4r . Korthwest Exprassway and also running reversely with the ninth line EEGINNING for the second at & Point on the goutheramost right of
EX ZON L i g 2 a VO of the land described in the above menticnad deed, uay line of Reistersiowm Road sixty six (86) feet wide said point
-1 e %y 4 ND 12 Horth 47°32'08" West. 28.86 feet to intersect the sixth line being designated as Point No. 831 and being locsted at the beginting
e RS J‘VEO) of the first parcel of land which by deed dated July 7, 1983 and of the South 4B°57°07" Eaat, 134 23 foot Flat line az showrn on the
s recorded among the aforeseid Land Records in Liber E.B.A Ne. 81, Fiat eutitled "Resubdivieion of Velley Centre, Previously Recorded,
0 p S fclio 939 was cohveyed by Samuel H. Bleskley and wife to Western cember 4, 1966 In Fiat Book 55, Pe. 116° whickh Plat te recorded
> e 5""434 N . Marylend Railrood Company. thence running with par:t of the said sixth among the Land Records of Bsltimore County. Haryland i Plat Book
Lo 32500 g TRAWNS FAD Ck “ T e line snd elso running reversely with the eoighth line of the land .M. 62, folio 2. thencs running with the seld right of way lipe of -
' w_JITBOC 7~ TRANSFORMER MOT WAPRELED ™ w . described in the Tirst sbove mentioned deed. Reisteratown Road with bearings referred to the Baltimore County
‘ i EEGARDING PCD ~—*~he 12, Hortn OE®46°08° West, 622.65 feet, thence leaving the said Hetropolitan District Coordinate System,
T vy s:xxh line and running reversely with the scventh through second 1. South 46°57°07" East. 134.23 feet to interszect the elghteenth
\ /,r-DEA‘NAGE' ¢ Ut o i.res of the iand described in the first above mentioned deed the line of that pasrcel of lan< which by deed dated June 25, 1984 and
~ 'K* ~ B EASEMEWT ?.llcwing 31x (€) course1 ard_distances, viz, recordes amrong tte Land Records of Baltiocre County, Maryland in
5 \ 14 Norwh B3®13°36 Eart, 42 4€ fees, thence Liver E ¥ £ Jr Mo B736. folioc 6§71 was copveyed by Tha.ia
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